
CCNY (7-11,2-5 CUNYAC) -vs- York (NY) (2-14,1-6 CUNYAC)
3/24/2026 at Jamaica, NY (York College Gymnasium)

 
 

 
CCNY (7-11,2-5 CUNYAC)

 
 
York (NY) (2-14,1-6 CUNYAC)

 
 

Site: Jamaica, NY (York College Gymnasium)
Date: 3/24/2026   Attendance: 46   Time: 6:09 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
CCNY (3) 25 25 19 25
York (NY) (1) 22 21 25 20

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Boateng, Nana 4 8 5 30 .100 0 1 4 3 0 1 0 10 0 2 12.5
16 Nabiyev, Amir 4 10 5 24 .208 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 6 0 1 12.0
19 Mortega, Nheil 4 0 2 4 -.500 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 2 0.0
6 Campos Ponce, Adrian 4 1 2 5 -.200 37 6 5 3 1 0 1 4 0 0 7.0
11 Elsabagh, Moustafa 4 9 8 26 .038 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 10 0 0 10.0
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
12 Oliveira-Nurse, Antonio 3 4 1 7 .429 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 4.5
17 Green, Brandon 3 8 3 14 .357 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 10.0
21 Ortiz Mondragon, Alex 2 2 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0

Totals 32 42 26 112 .143 40 7 14 15 1 2 1 41 0 7 58.0

Set K E TA %
1 10 7 28 0.107
2 12 2 29 0.345
3 8 9 27 -0.037
4 12 8 28 0.143

42 26 112 .143

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
9 Ramirez, Alexis 4 10 5 31 .161 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 8 0 2 12.0
10 Molina, George 4 1 5 10 -.400 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 0 1 2.0
1 Gomez, Jesus 4 3 1 4 .500 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 3.0
2 Guzman Urena, Enmanuel 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 3 0.0
7 Kim, Brian 4 0 0 7 .000 29 2 3 3 1 0 0 5 0 0 4.0
14 Antoine, Keron 4 2 1 8 .125 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 2.5
6 Godette, Bryan 4 17 4 42 .310 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 9 0 4 20.5
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.0
12 Idlet, Samiir 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Kalil, Shady 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 35 33 16 102 .167 31 3 7 19 3 2 4 34 0 14 44.0

Set K E TA %
1 7 5 22 0.091
2 11 4 30 0.233
3 10 1 25 0.36
4 5 6 25 -0.04

33 16 102 .167

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 1 8 2 1 12
Lead changes 0 4 0 1 5


